

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26806/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in WP No. 4038/2024 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

CHETAN BOGAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.134466/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.134465/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 02-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.
- 2 Issue notice returnable in four weeks.
3. Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, learned senior counsel being assisted by Mr.

Sudhanshu Prakash, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 9 and 15.

4. In the meantime, the impugned order shall remain stayed from its operation.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)