SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17093/2024

CHETAN BOGAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 134466/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 30-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR

Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ishrafil Ansari, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR Mr. Ishan Roy Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos.4, 5, 7, 8, 11 to 14, 17 and 19, but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent no.2. However, Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Ld. Advocate appearing for M/s. Devasa & Co., Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.9 and 15 to file counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3, but the same is found to be defective. Two weeks time, is granted to cure the defects.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, for issuing notice to respondent no.6.

Await service in respect of respondent no.10.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent nos.16 and 18.

List again on 22.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm